HUAWEI

Purchase Order

Huawei Technologies (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

Subcontract No.: FPA1031MYS22100310219315B2

PO No.: 1031HG2330189-107

PO/Rel.Ver.: 0

Ship To
Name:
Supplier:

Address:

Phone: 0
Fax:

Biddig Area:
Buyer Email:

Project Info:

Remark:

Expire Date:

Created Date:

Line Shipment
No NO.

Badr i

12-2355129

EC

Shah bin Abdulahee
IEZZPRO INCORPORATION SDN BHD

No 34 & 34A, JIn PP 2/4, Tmn Putra Prima,

zhangmin1@huawei.com
Payment terms: TTAC1 (100.00%, INV AC -15D, Complete 100%)
Contract NO. :000458230003A4;Project Name:CelcomDigi Kinabalu Network Consolidation Project;Project

Code : 56A0KHE ;

2023-08-15

Site Code Site Name

C01486-

GLOL18L21_ CO052A_X1002

SWAP_CD_ 40D_RAMO_
ER_06_EXP- CHINI_3
CDB2024-EC

X00252-

GL9L18_UP RAMOKGPAD

G_CD_ER 0 ANGRUMBIA
7 EXP- 4G
CDB2024-EC

8000B-
GLIL18_SW
AP_CD_ER_ Tasik Chini
06_EXP-

CDB2024-EC

8080B-
GLIL18L21L
26_SWAP_C
D_ER 07 E
XP-
CDB2024-EC

8084B-
GLIL18_SW
AP_CD_ER_ Ceruk Paloh
08_EXP-

CDB2024-EC

Kg Sekor

8085B-
GLOL18L21
SWAP_CD_

ER_07_EXP-
CDB2024-EC

8162A-

GLIL18L21L
26_SWAP_C Chini Timur
D_ER_06_E (Celcom)
XP-
CDB2024-EC
8181A-
GLIL18L21L
26_SWAP_C
D_ER 08 _E
XP-
CDB2024-EC

PAYA BESAR

Tanah Putih

Item

Description

BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering

88181388 Survey + Site

Access (without
report, with
eSurvey App) /SITE
BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering

88181388 Survey + Site
91

Access (without
report, with
eSurvey App) /SITE
BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering

88181388 Survey + Site
91

Access (without
report, with
eSurvey App) /SITE
BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering

88181388 Survey + Site

91 Access (without
report, with
eSurvey App) /SITE
BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering

88181388 Survey + Site
91

Access (without
report, with
eSurvey App) /SITE
BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering

88181388 Survey + Site
91

Access (without
report, with
eSurvey App) /SITE
BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering

88181388 Survey + Site

91 Access (without
report, with
eSurvey App) /SITE
BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering

88181388 Survey + Site

91 Access (without
report, with
eSurvey App) /SITE

uom

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

Bill To
Name:

Company:

Address:

Phone:
Fax:
Currency:
Tax Rate:

Printed Date:

Unit
Price

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

Mr. See Wei Jun

Huawei Technologies (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

Level 38, Exchange 106, Lingkaran TRX,
55188 Tun Razak Exchange, Kuala Lumpur,
Malaysia

MYR
0%

2023-08-18

Qty Sub Tax Rate Start Date End Date
Total

1 852.87 0% 2023-08-21 2023-08-28

1 852.87 0% 2023-08-21 2023-08-28

1 852.87 0% 2023-08-21 2023-08-28

1 852.87 0% 2023-08-21 2023-08-28

1 852.87 0% 2023-08-21 2023-08-28

1 852.87 0% 2023-08-21 2023-08-28

1 852.87 0% 2023-08-21 2023-08-28

1 852.87 0% 2023-08-21  2023-08-28



20

21

22

23

24

25

8183A- BTS0105_Survey:

GLOL18L21L BTS Engineering
26_SWAP_C Chini Pusat 88181388 Survey + Site
D_ER_06_E (Maxis) 91 Access (without
XP- report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE

C00513- BTS0105_Survey:

GLOL18_SW BTS Engineering

AP_CD_ER_ Kg.Salong 88181388 Survey : Site
06_EXP- ccess (without

report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
8631A- BTS0105_Survey:
GL9L18L21L BTS Engineering
26_SWAP_C Felda Chini4 88181388 Survey + Site
D_ER _06_E &5 (TMX) 91 Access (without
XP- report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE

C00159- BTS0105_Survey:

BTS Engineering
GL9L18L21_ CO53A_C0015 -
UPG_CD_ER 90D_CB,_PAL 88181388 i””ey +( ?'Ee
_07_EXP- OHINAI ccess (without

. report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
C00196- BTS0105_Survey:
GL9L18L21L BTS Engineering
26_UPG_CD ggst/]\_—K%%OL?SMSBBS Survey + Site
_ER _07_EX PAR 91 Access (without
P-CDB2024- report, with
EC eSurvey App) /SITE
C00248- BTS0105_Survey:

BTS Engineering

GLOL18L21_ C053A_COO2488181388 Survey + Site
9

UPG_CD_ER 80D_CB_TE

07 EXP- MAI 1 Access (without
CDB- report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
C00268- BTS0105_Survey:

BTS Engineering
88181388 Survey + Site
Access (without

GL9IL18_UP CO53A_C0026
G_CD_ER 0 80D_KGTAN

8_EXP- AHPUTEH report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
C00301- BTS0105_Survey:

GLOL18L21_ CO53A_C0030 BTS Engineering

UPG_CD_ER 1OD_CB_KGL881S_1|388 f\“"’ey JE ?iﬁe
_08_EXP- AMIR ccess (without

X report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE

BTS0105_Survey:

€00445- Surve
GLOL18L21_ CO53A CO044ge o o0 gTS E”ﬂ"g‘?“"g
UPG_CD_ER 50D_PAHAN urvey + Site
07 EXP- GTUA 1 Access (w!thout
EDB_2024—EC report, with

eSurvey App) /SITE

BTS0105_Survey:

BTS Engineering
88181388 Survey + Site

C00455-
GLOL18_UP CO053A_C0045
G_CD _ER 0 50D_CB_LEP

6 EXP- ARHILIRG Access (without
O N report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
C00513- BTS0105_Survey:

BTS Engineering
88181388 Survey + Site
1 Access (without

GLOL18_UP CO052A_C0051
G_CD_ER 0 30D_CB_GE

6_EXP- MAPAI report, with
CDB2024-£C eSurvey App) /SITE
C00616- BTS0105_Survey:

BTS Engineering
88181388 Survey + Site
Access (without

GLOL18_UP CO052A_C0061
G_CD_ER 0 60D_CB_KGL
5 EXP- UBUKPAKU

_ report, with

CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
. BTS0105_Survey:

00656, | C052A_C0065 BTS Engineering

60D_CHINIPL88181388 Survey + Site

UOPSG_E?(E?ER ANTATION_T 91 Access (without
CDB: . report, with
coB204-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
- BTS0105_Survey:
gEgE?ng,l C052A_C0069 BTS Engineering
UPG CD ER 60D_PAYA_T 88181388 Survey + Site
06 Exp-  SKMENTIGA_ 91 Access (without
CDB: T3 report, with
coB20-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
C01090- BTS0105_Survey:

BTS Engineering
gtggfﬁgfo CO50F_C010988181388 Survey + Site

8 EXP- 00D_KGUBAI 91 /::ng: (::::out
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
BTS0105_Survey:
BTS Engineering
88181388 Survey + Site
91 Access (without

C01110-
GLOL18L21_ C052A_C0111
UPG_CD_ER 00D_CB_KG
_06_EXP-  SERENGKAM

X report, with
CDB2024-EC eSurvey App) /SITE
C01143- BTS0105_Survey:

GL9L18L21L CO052A_CO0114 BTS Engineering
26_UPG_CD 30D_FELDA_ 88181388 Survey + Site
_ER_06_EX CHINI_TIMUR 91 Access (without
P-CDB2024- _1 report, with

EC eSurvey App)/SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

SITE

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

852.87

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-21

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28

2023-08-28



Total Amount(Exclude Tax): 21321.75
Tax Rate: 0.00
Total Amount(Include Tax): 21321.75

Notes:

1. This Purchase Order (“PQO”) is governed by all applicable agreements executed between the Supplier named under this PO and
Huawei, whether by physical signature or online through the Huawei Supplier Internet Portal at http://scs.huawei.com/eSupplier/
(“Huawei Supplier Portal”). Such agreements include but are not limited to: (i) the latest versions of the following agreements published
by Huawei at the Huawei Supplier Portal: Master Purchase Agreement for Products, Master Purchase Agreement for Services, Master
Purchase Agreement for Products an Services, Basic Agreements for Purchases, and Basic Agreements for Huawei Supplier
Qualification; (ii) any valid master purchase agreement or similar agreements purchase physically signed by the Supplier under which
this PO is issued; (iii) any project agreements, statement of works (“SOW”) applicable to this PO, if any; (iv) any special agreements,
including but not limited to Non-disclosure Agreement and Honesty and Integrity Commitment, etc.; and (v) all documents attached to
and/or referred to by the aforesaid agreements.

2. Within forty-eight (48) hours after receipting this PO or a given period as stipulated in an applicable agreement (if any, then the
period in the applicable agreement shall take priority), Supplier shall either confirm its acceptance of the PO or inquire about this PO to
the Huawei contact point or person as specified in the applicable agreement. If Supplier is failure to do so within the given period, it
shall be deemed that Supplier has accept the PO.

3. The PO number and the applicable line number(s) in the PO shall appear on each invoice and bill of lading relating to the PO.

4. Any change made to an existing PO shall be subject to written confirmation between Huawei and Supplier; and the PO issued by
Huawei after such confirmation shall be the final binding version of the PO.



