Purchase Order



HUAWEI Huawei Technologies (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

Subcontract No.: FPA1031MYS22100310219315B2 PO No.: 1031HG2330189-107 PO/Rel.Ver.: 0

Ship To Bill To

Name: Badri Shah bin Abdulahee Name: Mr. See Wei Jun

Supplier: IEZZPRO INCORPORATION SDN BHD Company: Huawei Technologies (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.

Address: No 34 & 34A, Jln PP 2/4, Tmn Putra Prima, Address: Level 38, Exchange 106, Lingkaran TRX,

55188 Tun Razak Exchange, Kuala Lumpur,

Malaysia

Phone: 012-2355129 Phone: Fax: Fax:

Biddig Area: EC Currency: MYR
Buyer Email: zhangmin1@huawei.com Tax Rate: 0%

Payment terms: TTAC1 (100.00%, INV AC -15D, Complete 100%)

Project Info: Contract NO.:000458230003A4; Project Name: CelcomDigi Kinabalu Network Consolidation Project; Project

Code: 56A0KHE;

Remark: ;

Expire Date:

Created Date: 2023-08-15 Printed Date: 2023-08-18

Line	Shipment						Unit		Sub			
No	NO.	Site Code	Site Name	Item	Description	UOM	Price	Qty	Total	Tax Rate	Start Date	End Date
1		C01486- GL9L18L21_ SWAP_CD_ ER_06_EXP- CDB2024-EC	CHINI_3	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
2		X00252- GL9L18_UP G_CD_ER_0 7_EXP- CDB2024-EC	_4G	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
3		8000B- GL9L18_SW AP_CD_ER_ 06_EXP- CDB2024-EC	rasik Chini	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
4		8080B- GL9L18L21L 26_SWAP_C D_ER_07_E XP- CDB2024-EC	Ng Sekoi	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
5		8084B- GL9L18_SW AP_CD_ER_ 08_EXP- CDB2024-EC	Ceruk Palon	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
6		8085B- GL9L18L21_ SWAP_CD_ ER_07_EXP- CDB2024-EC	PAYA BESAR	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
7		8162A- GL9L18L21L 26_SWAP_C D_ER_06_E XP- CDB2024-EC	(Celcom)	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
8		8181A- GL9L18L21L 26_SWAP_C D_ER_08_E XP- CDB2024-EC	Tanah Putih	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28

	04024			DT00405 0							
9	8183A- GL9L18L21L 26_SWAP_C D_ER_06_E XP- CDB2024-EC	(Maxis)	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
10	C00513- GL9L18_SW AP_CD_ER_ 06_EXP- CDB2024-EC	Kg.Salong	88181388 91	eSurvey App)/SITE BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
11	8631A- GL9L18L21L 26_SWAP_C D_ER_06_E XP- CDB2024-EO	, ,	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
12	C00159- GL9L18L21_	C053A_C0015 9OD_CB_PAL OHINAI	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
13	C00196- GL9L18L21L 26_UPG_CD _ER_07_EX P-CDB2024- EC	C053A_C0019 6OD_LKPPLE PAR	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
14	C00248- GL9L18L21_	MAI	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
15	C00268- GL9L18_UP G_CD_ER_0 8_EXP- CDB2024-EC	AHPŪTEH	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
16	C00301- GL9L18L21_ UPG_CD_ER _08_EXP- CDB2024-EC	C053A_C0030 1OD_CB_KGL AMIR	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey:	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
17	C00445- GL9L18L21_ UPG_CD_ER _07_EXP- CDB2024-EC	GTUA	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
18	C00455- GL9L18_UP G_CD_ER_0 6_EXP- CDB2024-EC	C053A_C0045 5OD_CB_LEP ARHILIR6	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey:	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
19	C00513- GL9L18_UP G_CD_ER_0 6_EXP- CDB2024-EC	MAPAI	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
20	C00616- GL9L18_UP G_CD_ER_0 5_EXP- CDB2024-EC	UBUKPAKU	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
21	C00656- GL9L18L21_ UPG_CD_ER _06_EXP- CDB2024-EC	ANTATION_T		BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
22	C00696- GL9L18L21_ UPG_CD_ER _06_EXP- CDB2024-EC	SKMENTIGA_		BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
23	C01090- GL9L18_UP G_CD_ER_0 8_EXP- CDB2024-EC	00D_KGUBAI	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
24	C01110- GL9L18L21_ UPG_CD_ER _06_EXP- CDB2024-EC	SERENGKAM	88181388 91	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering Survey + Site Access (without report, with eSurvey App)/SITE	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28
25	26_UPG_CD	C052A_C0114 3OD_FELDA_ CHINI_TIMUR _1	88181388	BTS0105_Survey: BTS Engineering	SITE	852.87	1	852.87	0%	2023-08-21	2023-08-28

Total Amount(Exclude Tax): 21321.75

Tax Rate: 0.00

Total Amount(Include Tax): 21321.75

Notes:

1. This Purchase Order ("PO") is governed by all applicable agreements executed between the Supplier named under this PO and Huawei, whether by physical signature or online through the Huawei Supplier Internet Portal at http://scs.huawei.com/eSupplier/ ("Huawei Supplier Portal"). Such agreements include but are not limited to: (i) the latest versions of the following agreements published by Huawei at the Huawei Supplier Portal: Master Purchase Agreement for Products, Master Purchase Agreement for Services, Master Purchase Agreement for Products an Services, Basic Agreements for Purchases, and Basic Agreements for Huawei Supplier Qualification; (ii) any valid master purchase agreement or similar agreements purchase physically signed by the Supplier under which this PO is issued; (iii) any project agreements, statement of works ("SOW") applicable to this PO, if any; (iv) any special agreements, including but not limited to Non-disclosure Agreement and Honesty and Integrity Commitment, etc.; and (v) all documents attached to and/or referred to by the aforesaid agreements.

- 2. Within forty-eight (48) hours after receipting this PO or a given period as stipulated in an applicable agreement (if any, then the period in the applicable agreement shall take priority), Supplier shall either confirm its acceptance of the PO or inquire about this PO to the Huawei contact point or person as specified in the applicable agreement. If Supplier is failure to do so within the given period, it shall be deemed that Supplier has accept the PO.
- 3. The PO number and the applicable line number(s) in the PO shall appear on each invoice and bill of lading relating to the PO.
- 4. Any change made to an existing PO shall be subject to written confirmation between Huawei and Supplier; and the PO issued by Huawei after such confirmation shall be the final binding version of the PO.